
ಕ  
ಕಡತ

 ಷಯ

ಕಡತದ
ವ 

ಟಗಳ 

ಕಡತ 

ದ ಂಕ

ಕಡತ  
ದ 
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ಣ
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ಶ

ದ 
ಂಕ

ಷ

a b c d e f g h i

1 1 ಬ ಂ  ಜ  ಸಕ .07-30 1/10/2018 ಂ ವ ಎ -
2 1 ಅಳ  ಸಕ ೕ  ಮ  ತರ  ವ 89 5/11/2014 ಂ ವ ಎ -

3 1
ಜನವ  - 2018 ಂದ ಂಬ  - 2018 
ರವ ನ ರ  ಕರರ 

ಜ  ಕಡತ
50 1/1/2018 31/12/2018 ಎ -

4 1
ಸ ಇಂ ರವರ ಪ ರ  ಹ ಂತರದ 
ಕಡತ 98 12/8/2014 ಂ ವ -

5 1
ಅ  ಮ  ಬ ಂ ಯವರ 2016-
17  ನ ಅಯವ ಯ  ಅಂ  
ತ ವ ಕಡತ

43 7/11/2014 ಂ ವ -

6 1
ಗ ಕ ಯ  ನ ವ ಕ 

ಸ ಯ ನಡವ ಯ ಕಡತ 45 17/12/2014 ಂ ವ -

7 1

ಖ  ಯ ಹಕ 
ಅ ಗ   ಯ  

ಸನ ಕ ಯ  ನ ವ ಕ 
ಸ  ಜ ವ ಕಡತ

18 21/10/2014 ಂ ವ -

8 1
ಸ  ರ  ಕ ಯ ಲಸ  

 ಆ ರದ  ಪ ವ 
ಕಡತ

325 10/11/2014 ಂ ವ -

9 1 ರ  ಕರರ ಜ  ಸಕ 14 1/1/2021 ಂ ವ ಎ -
10 1 ಲ  ಬ ಂ  ತನ ಬಟ  ವ 101 6/10/2015 14/09/2016 ಎ -
11 1 ಲ  ಬ ಂ  ತನ ಬಟ  ವ 150 21/09/2017 ಂ ವ ಎ -
12 1 ಕ  ಆ ಶದ ವ 170 3/6/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
13 1  ೕ ಸ 81 29/08/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
14 1 ೕಕ  ವ 100 30/05/2015 5/7/2018 ಎ -
15 ೕಕ  ವ 100 5/7/2018 ಂ ವ
16 1 ಕ ತನ ಬ  ವ 53 30/09/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
17 1 ಅಂ ಮ ತನ ಪ ಣ ಪತ  (ಅಸ ) 25 22/06/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
18 1 ಅಳ  ಸಕದ  ಪತ ದ ಕಡತ 89 06.10.2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
19 1 ಖನ ಗಳ ೕ  ವ 82 13/05/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
20 1 ಖನ ಗಳ ತರ  ವ 82 13/05/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
21 1 ಬ ಂ  ಚ ದ ವ 86 9/11/2015 31.11.2020 ಎ -
22 1 ಬ ಂ  ಚ ದ ವ 86 01.01.2021 ಂ ವ ಎ
23 1 SBR ವ  - 1 170 2/6/2015 31.01.2017 ಎ -
24 1 SBR ವ  - 2 170 2/2/2017 ಂ ವ ಎ -

25 1
ಖ ಂದ ೕಕ ದ ಗಳ 
ನ ವ ವ 92 4/10/2015 ಂ ವ -

26 1
ೕ .ಎಂ. ಸ  ಸ ಇಂ 

ರವರ ಯ ಕ ಕಡತ 84 16/11/2015 31.12.2019 -

27 1
ೕ ಎ. .ಬಸವ ಜ, ಪ ದಸ ರವರ 
ಯ ಕ ಕಡತ 98 6/5/2015 09.07.2019 -

28 1
ೕ .ಎಂ. ೕಮ ಖರ, ದಸ ರವರ 
ಯ ಕ ಕಡತ 64 15/07/2015 ಂ ವ -

29 1 ಅ  ಪ ರ ಭ ಯ ಕಡತ 4 30/09/2015 ಂ ವ -
30 1 ಕರರ ಪ ರ ಭ ಯ ಕಡತ 3 30/09/2015 ಂ ವ -

31 1

ಅ  ಮ  ಬ ಂ ಯವರ 
ತನದ ಖ  ಕ  ಕರರ 

ಉ ಯ  ಜ  ವ 
ಕಡತ

15 1/1/2016 31.12.2016 ಇ -

32 1
ಖ  ಪತ  ವ ವ ರ  ದ 
ಕಡತ 96 19/03/2015 ಂ ವ -

33 1
ನ ಪ ಷ  ಅ ೕ ಶನದ ಎ  

 ಪ   ಕ ಯ  ಜ  
ಉತ ವ ಕಡತ

39 3/8/2015 ಂ ವ -
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34 1 ಸಇಂ, ಇಂ ರವರ  ವರದ ಕಡತ 38 3/8/2015 ಂ ವ -

35 1 ಅಥ  ಕ ಅಳ  ಸಕದ ಕಡತ 24 6/10/2015 ಂ ವ -

36 1
ಉಪ- ಗ ಕ ಯ ಅ  ಮ  

ಬ ಂ ಯವರ ಅಥ ಕ 
ವ ೕ ಕರಣ ಕಡತ

15 9/9/2015 ಂ ವ -

37 b c d e f g h i

38 1
ಉ ಣ ಖನ ಗಳ ಪತ  
ವ ವ ರದ ಕಡತ 14 8/5/2015 ಂ ವ -

39 1 ಉ ಣ ಗಳ ವರದ ಕಡತ 81 20/04/2015 ಂ ವ -

40 1
ಂ ಕ ಯ  ಆಡ ತ 

ಯ ಬ ಂ ಯ ಬ ಂ ಯ  
ತರ  ೕ ವ ಕಡತ

65 12/6/2015 ಂ ವ -

41 1
ಬ ಂ ಯವರ ಯ  ಯ 

ಕಡತ 21 11/8/2015 ಂ ವ -

42 1
ಉಪ- ಗ ಕ ಯ ಖನ 

ಗಳ ಯ  
ತ ವ ಕಡತ

27 31/12/2015 ಂ ವ -

43 1
ರ  ಕರರ ಜ   

ಪತ  ವ ವ ರದ ಕಡತ 175 19/01/2015 ಂ ವ -

44 1
ವ  ಯ  ಹನ ಮ  

ಲಕರ  ೕ ವ ಕಡತ 11 21/05/2015 ಂ ವ -

45 1 ಕರರ ಂಧ ಕ ರ ಯ ವ 28 1/5/2015 ಂ ವ -

46 1
ಎ ೕ  - 2018 ಂದ ಂಬ  - 2018 
ರ  ವ ನ 62(B) ಯ ಕಡತ 18 13/04/2018 31/12/2018 -

47 1
 - 2017 ಂದ ಂಬ  - 2017 

ರವ ನ HRMS ನ  ನ ವ 
ಅ  ಮ  ಕರರ ತನದ ಕಡತ

35 1/4/2017 31/12/2017 ಇ

48 1 ನ  ಕರರ ತನ ಬಟ  ವ 101 30/08/2016 ಂ ವ ಎ -
49 1 ಅಂ ಮ ತನ ಪ ಣ ಪತ  (ನಕ ) 25 1/4/2016 ಂ ವ ಎ -
50 1 T&P ಗಳ ೕ  ವ 82 20/05/2016 ಂ ವ ಎ -

51 1
ೕ .ಎಂ.ಶರ  ಇಂ ರವರ ಯ ಕ 

ಕಡತ 140 21/09/2016 ಂ ವ -

52 1
ೕ ೕ ಡ ಲಕ  ಇವರ 
ಯ ಕ ಕಡತ 21 1/3/2016 31.05.2017 -

53 1
ೕ ಡ  " " ಇವರ 
ಯ ಕ ಕಡತ 41 1/3/2016 30.06.2020 -

54 1
ೕ ವಪ  ಲ  ನ  ಇವರ  
ಯ ಕ ಕಡತ 5 1/8/2016 30/06/2017 -

55 1
ೕ ರ ಶ  ರ  ಸ ಯಕ 
ನ 44 1/8/2016 ಂ ವ -

56 1
ಅ  ಮ  ಕರರ HRMS 

ತನದ ಕಡತ 99 31/01/2016 31.12.2016 ಇ -

57 1

ಅ  ಮ  ಬ ಂ ಯವರ 
ತನದ ಖ  ಕ  ಕರರ 

ಉ ಯ  ಜ  ವ 
ಕಡತ

40 4/5/2016 ಂ ವ -

58 1 ಬ ಂ ಯವರ ರ   ಕಡತ 6 1/1/2016 ಂ ವ -

59 1
ಅ  ಮ  ಬ ಂ  ಚ ದ 62(B) 
ಕಡತ 76 31/01/2017 31/12/2017 ಇ -

60 1
ಬ ಂ ಯವರ ದ ೕಯ 

ಮ ವ  ನ ಕಡತ 3 5/5/2016 ಂ ವ -

61 1  ಮ  ಚ ಯ ಕಡತ 26 3/22/2016 ಂ ವ -

62 1
ಅ  ಮ  ಬ ಂ ಯವರ TDS 

ಯ  ಸ ವ ಕಡತ 13 8/6/2016 ಂ ವ -

63 1
ಬ ಂ ಯವರ 2018  ನ 
ಯ ಹಣ ವರ ಯ ಕಡತ 3 7/5/2018 ಂ ವ -

64 1
ಅ  ಮ  ಬ ಂ ಯವರ 
ಆ ಯ  ಸ ವ ಕಡತ 7 27/02/2016 ಂ ವ -



a b c d e f g h i

65 1
ಕ ಂದ ರಗ  ೕಗ  
ಅ ಮ  ೕ ವ ಪತ ದ ಕಡತ 6 20/04/2016 ಂ ವ -

66 1
ಉಪ- ಗ ಕ ಯ  " " 
ಮ  " " ಕರರ  ೕ ವ 
ಕಡತ

35 28/01/2016 ಂ ವ -

67 1 ಅ  ಸ  ಪತ ಗಳ ಕಡತ 8 26/03/2016 ಂ ವ -
68 1 ಹಬ ದ ಂಗಡದ ಕಡತ 6 19/08/2016 ಂ ವ -
69 1 ಕರರ ಂಧ ಕ ರ ಯ ವ 5 1/1/2016 ಂ ವ ಇ -
70 1 ಕರರ ಂಧ ಕ ರ ಯ ಕಡತ 35 1/1/2016 ಂ ವ ಇ -
71 1  ಚ ದ ವ 170 13/12/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
72 1  ಹ  ಕಡತ 87 19/06/2015 ಂ ವ ಇ -
73 1  ಅ ನ ೕ ದ ವ 80 17/08/2016 ಂ ವ ಇ -
74 1  ಹ  ೕ ತ ದ ಅ ಗಳ ವ 80 9/10/2014 ಂ ವ ಇ -
75 1  ಹ  ರ  ೕ ದ ವ 41 26/05/2015 ಂ ವ ಇ -
76 1 ರ  ಕಡತ 60 22/09/2015 28/02/2018 ಇ -
77 1 ರ  ಕಡತ 63 26.04.2018 ಂ ವ ಇ -
78 1 ರ  ವ 198 21/08/2015 26.10.2016 ಎ -
79 1 ರ  ವ 187 03.11.2011 26.03.2018 ಎ -
80 1 ರ  ವ 86 02.04.2018 ಂ ವ ಎ
81 1 ಂ ವ 192 19/11/2014 ಂ ವ ಇ -
82 1 ಂ  ವ  ಸ 190 6/5/2015 ಂ ವ ಎ -
83 1 ೕ  ೕ ದ ಕಡತ 21 24/02/2016 ಂ ವ ಇ -
84 1 ೕ  ವ 86 15/09/2014 30/12/2015 ಎ -
85 1 ೕ  ವ 170 2/1/2016 30.06.2017 ಎ -
86 1 ೕ  ವ 86 04.07.2017 25.08.2018 ಎ -
87 1 ೕ  ವ 192 01.09.2018 ಂ ವ ಎ -
88 1  ಚ  ಕಡತ 28 01.03.2016 31.12.2016 ಇ -
89 1  ಚ  ಕಡತ 62 01.03.2017 05.03.2018 ಇ -
90 1  ಚ  ಕಡತ 62 11.07.2018 ಂ ವ ಇ -

91 1
 ಅ ನ ಗ  

ದ ವ 2 10/8/2016 ಂ ವ ಎ -

92 1 ಕ ಯತ ಕ ಕಡತ 31 29/08/2015 ಂ ವ ಇ -



SL NO
File 
NO's

Subject
Number of 
pages in File

File Starting 
Date

File 
Completion 

Date

Type of 
file

Destroy
ed Date

Remarks

a b d e f g h i

1 1 Staff attendance book .07-30 1/10/2018 Continue A -

2 1
The book is a measure of acceptance and 
distribution of Register

89 5/11/2014 Continue A -

3 1
January - 2017 to December - 2017 through 
to the outsourcing of employee attendance 
File

50 1/1/2018 31/12/2018 A -

4 1 AEE charge for the transfer of the file 98 12/8/2014 Continue C -

5 1
Officers and staff of the 2016-17 budget 
estimate, making file

43 7/11/2014 Continue C -

6 1
Section monthly meeting in the office to 
carry out nadavaliya file

45 17/12/2014 Continue C -

7 1
CS ZP Hassan hold a monthly meeting in the 
office attending file

18 21/10/2014 Continue C -

8 1
Rent a private car, based on the work of the 
office to get the file

325 10/11/2014 Continue C -

9 1
Employee Attendance Book of Outsourcing

14 1/1/2017 Continue A -

10 1 Register delivery staff salary regyular - 1 101 6/10/2015 14/09/2016 A -
11 1 Register delivery staff salary regyular - 2 150 21/09/2017 Continue A -
12 1 The Bureau of the Order of Register 170 3/6/2015 Continue A -
13 1 Register remitens 81 29/08/2015 Continue A -
14 1 Token Register 100 30/05/2015 5/7/2018 A -
15 Token Register 100 5/7/2018 Continue

16 1 Year Wage promoted Register 53 30/09/2015 Continue A -
17 1 The final salary certificate (original) 25 22/06/2015 Continue A -

18 1
The measure of demand letter of the file of 
the book

89 06.10.2015 Continue A -

19 1 Goods receipt article Register 82 13/05/2015 Continue A -
20 1 Article distribution of materials Register 82 13/05/2015 Continue A -
21 1 Staff costs Register 86 9/11/2015 31.11.2020 A -
22 1 Staff costs Register 86 01.01.2021 Continue A

23 1 SBR Register - 1 170 2/6/2015 31.01.2017 A -
24 1 SBR Register - 2 170 2/2/2017 Continue A -

25 1
Entering the treasury received Register 
cekkugala

92 4/10/2015 Continue D -

26 1 K.M.Kylasamurthy, AEE Personal File 84 16/11/2015 31.12.2019 D -
27 1 A.K.Basavaraja, FDA Personal File 98 6/5/2015 09.07.2019 D -
28 1 B.M.Somashekar, SDA Personal File 64 15/07/2015 Continue D -
29 1 Officer Acting Allowance File 4 30/09/2015 Continue D -
30 1 Employees Acting Allowance File 3 30/09/2015 Continue D -

31 1

The check was deposited into a savings 
account the employee's salary to the treasury 
officer and staff members who file

15 1/1/2016 31.12.2016 E -

32 1 Treasury Letter Correspondence File 96 19/03/2015 Continue C -

33 1

Answering a question from the queue of 
those present in the office of the Legislative 
Council adhivesanada ele file

39 3/8/2015 Continue C -

34 1
AE, JE detail in the file's Terms of Service

38 3/8/2015 Continue C -

35 1 Half of The annual Measure Book File  24 6/10/2015 Continue C -

36 1
Sub-divisional officer's office and staff 
classification file arthavarsika

15 9/9/2015 Continue C -
37 b c d e f g h i

FORMAT FOR RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005 4(1)(A)
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38 1
Article correspondence file storage material

14 8/5/2015 Continue C -

39 1
Storehouse of materials detailing the file

81 20/04/2015 Continue C -

40 1
Assigning staff to the training of technical 
staff in the branch and the administrative 
branch of the file

65 12/6/2015 Continue C -

41 1 Staff shared file 21 11/8/2015 Continue C -

42 1
The demand for sub-division of office 
stationery materials for producing File

27 31/12/2015 Continue C -

43 1
Outsourcing Employee attendance and 
correspondence file

175 19/01/2015 Continue C -

44 1
Election of the vehicle and the drivers 
assigning file

11 21/05/2015 Continue C -

45 1 Employee occasional vacation Register 28 1/5/2015 Continue C -

46 1
April - 2018 to December - 2018 maheya up 
to 62 (B) of the file

18 13/04/2018 31/12/2018 C -

47 1
May - 2017 to December - 2017 were 
entered in HRMS officer and employee 
payroll file

35 1/4/2017 31/12/2017 E

48 1 Delivery of employee wage laborer Register 101 30/08/2016 Continue A -

49 1 The final salary certificate (Duplicate) 25 1/4/2016 Continue A -
50 1 Register acceptance of the T & P stocks 82 20/05/2016 Continue A -
51 1 Mr G.M.Sharath JE personal file 140 21/09/2016 Continue C -

52 1
His personal file of Mr rudregauda drivers

21 1/3/2016 31.05.2017 C -

53 1
Mr rangegauda Group "D" in his personal file,

41 1/3/2016 30.06.2020 C -

54 1
Mr. dyavappa helper laborer in his personal 
file,

5 1/8/2016 30/06/2017 C -

55 1
Mr. Ramesh hand-pump maintenance as an 
assistant laborer

44 1/8/2016 Continue C -

56 1 HRMS officer and employee payroll file 99 31/01/2016 31.12.2016 E -

57 1

The check was deposited into a savings 
account the employee's salary to the treasury 
officer and staff members who file

40 4/5/2016 Continue C -

58 1 Authorize staff members leave the file 6 1/1/2016 Continue C -
59 1 The officer and staff costs 62 (B) file 76 31/01/2017 31/12/2017 E -

60 1
Reimbursement of the medical staff of the 
billing file

3 5/5/2016 Continue C -

61 1 Real estate and carasthiya file 26 3/22/2016 Continue C -

62 1
TDS submitting the file information officer 
and staff

13 8/6/2016 Continue C -

63 1
The report file for the year 2018 are 
administered by staff

3 7/5/2018 Continue C -

64 1 File income tax filing Officer and staff 7 27/02/2016 Continue C -

65 1
The letter granting permission to go outside 
the office file

6 20/04/2016 Continue C -

66 1
Sub-Division of the Office of Group "C" and 
"D" employees, assigning file

35 28/01/2016 Continue C -

67 1 Array government documents, file 8 26/03/2016 Continue C -
68 1 Holiday forward the file 6 19/08/2016 Continue C -
69 1 Employee occasional vacation Register 5 1/1/2016 Continue E -
70 1 Employees leave the occasional file 35 1/1/2016 Continue E -
71 1 Sadilvaru the cost of Register 170 13/12/2015 Continues A -
72 1 RTI File 87 19/06/2015 Continues E -
73 1 Register given a grant sadilvaru 80 17/08/2016 Continues E -

74 1
The right to information received petitions 
Register

80 9/10/2014 Continues E -



a b d e f g h i

75 1 Register given a grant sadilvaru 41 26/05/2015 Continues E -
76 1 Phone file 60 22/09/2015 28/02/2018 E -
77 1 Phone file 63 26.04.2018 Continues E -
78 1 Register dispatch 198 21/08/2015 26.10.2016 A -
79 1 Register dispatch 187 03.11.2011 26.03.2018 A -
80 1 Register dispatch 86 02.04.2018 Continues A

81 1 Register muddam 192 19/11/2014 Continues E -
82 1 Stamp Register 190 6/5/2015 Continues A -
83 1 Notice given file 21 24/02/2016 Continues E -
84 1 Reception Register 86 15/09/2014 30/12/2015 A -
85 1 Reception Register 170 2/1/2016 30.06.2017 A -
86 1 Reception Register 86 04.07.2017 25.08.2018 A -
87 1 Reception Register 192 01.09.2018 Continues A -
88 1 The  KEB file 28 01.03.2016 31.12.2016 E -
89 1 The  KEB file 62 01.03.2017 05.03.2018 E -
90 1 The  KEB file 62 11.07.2018 Continues E -

91 1 Sadilvaru grant the release of the Register 2 10/8/2016 Continues A -

92 1 The monthly periodical file 31 29/08/2015 Continues E -



ಕ  
ಕಡತ

 ಷಯ
ಅಂ

 
ತ

ಕಡತದ
ವ 

ಟಗಳ 

ಕಡತ 

ದ ಂಕ

ಕಡತ  
ದ 

ಂಕ, 
ಕಡತ 

ಯ
ದ 
ಂಕ

ಕಡತದ 
ವ ೕ ಕ

ರಣ

ಕಡತ 
ಶ

ದ ಂಕ

ಷ

1 1
ಆ   ಕ  ಮ ಯ  
ಹಸಗ  ಮ  50,000.00 ೕ ಮಥ ದ  
ಓ. .  ಣ ಮ

12.00 55 10.02.2020 -

2 2
ಆ     ಮ ಯ  

 ಮ  50,000.00 ೕ ಮಥ ದ  
ಓ. .  ಣ ಮ

12.00 51 10.02.2020 -

3 3
ಆ   ರ  ಮ ಯ  

ರ ಮ  50,000.00 ೕ ಮಥ ದ  
ಓ. .  ಣ ಮ

14.00 59 10.02.2020 -

4 4
ಆ    ಮ ರ  ಮ 

ಯ    ಮ  50,000.00 
ೕ ಮಥ ದ  ಓ. .  ಣ ಮ

13.00 49 10.02.2020 -

5 5
ಆ   ಳ  ಮ ಯ  

ಳ  ಮ  50,000.00 ೕ ಮಥ ದ  
ಓ. .  ಣ ಮ

15.00 45 10.02.2020 -

1 6 ೕಂ ರ ಮದ  -  ಮ  . 1.80 12 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ
2 7 ಗ ಘಟ  ಮದ  -  ಮ  . 2.00 11 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

3 8
 ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

4 9 ಗನಹ  ಮದ  -  ಮ  . 0.80 11 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

5 10
ಪ  ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

6 11
ಪ ರ ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

7 12
ಗ ನಹ  ಮದ ಳ   ಸ ಚ , 

ಆಳ ವ ಮ 0.25 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

8 13 ಗ ರ ಮದ  -  ಮ  . 2.00 14 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

9 14
ವಳಗರವ  ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

10 15
 ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

11 16
ರ ಮದ ೕಸ ಳ   

ಸ ಚ , ಆಳ ವ ಮ 0.30 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

12 17
ಮ ರ ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

13 18
 ಮ ನಹ   ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  

ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

14 19
  ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  ಳ  

ವ ಮ 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

15 20
ಕ  ಮದ   ಳ   

ಸ ಚ , ಆಳ ವ ಮ 0.25 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 ಇ

1 21 ಗರನಹ  ಮದ  ಸ  ಣ 
ಮ 0.50 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

2 22 ಗ ಘಟ  ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  ಳ  
ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

3 23  ಮ ನಹ  ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

4 24 ಕಡದರವ   ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

5 25 ಬ  ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  ಳ  
ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

6 26  ಮ ನಹ   ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

1 27 ರ ಮದ ನ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

2 28 ಚ ರ ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

3 29   ಮದ ನ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

4 30 ದನಹ  ೕ  ಮದ  -  
ಮ 1.00 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

 ೕ  (24.04.2020)

ಆ   , ಖ  ಯ  ಹಕ ಅ ಗ  ಸನ  ರವರ  ಚ  ಅ ನದ ವ 
ೕ ನ  ೕಜ  ( ತ-1) (5.00 ಲ )

ಆ   , ಖ  ಯ  ಹಕ ಅ ಗ  ಸನ ,ರವರ  ಚ  ಅ ನದ 
ವ ೕ ನ   ೕಜ  ( ತ-2) 10.00ಲ



5 31 .  ಮದ ನ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

6 32 ಬಸವನ ರ ಮದ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

7 33 ಪ ನಹ  ಮದ  -  ಮ  1.10 12 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ
8 34 ಟ ನಹ  ಮದ  -  ಮ  . 0.80 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

9 35 ಕಗ ರವ  ಮದ ನ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

10 36 ಹ ಹ  ಮದ  -  ಮ  1.00 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ

11 37 ಂ ರ  ಮದ ನ ೕಸ ೕಜ  
ಳ  ವ ಮ 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 ಇ
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1 1 Re Construction of 50000lit Capacity OHT at 
Hasaganur  village in Kadalu  GP 12.00 55 10.02.2020 - D

2 2 Re Construction of 50000lit Capacity OHT at 
Kadagabala  village in Hanchur  GP 12.00 51 10.02.2020 - D

3 3 Re Construction of 50000lit Capacity OHT at Byrapura 
village in Byrapura  GP 14.00 59 10.02.2020 - D

4 4 Construction of 50000lit Capacity OHT at Kadlur 
Koodige village in Mallapura GP 13.00 49 10.02.2020 - D

5 5 Construction of 50000lit Capacity OHT at Palya village 
in Palya GP 15.00 45 10.02.2020 - D

1 6 Providing pipeline to Sompura village in d kangal GP , 
Alur thaluk 1.80 12 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

2 7 Providing pipeline to Garighatta village in Ganjigere 
GP , Alur thaluk 2.00 11 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

3 8 Providing and Sinking borewell to hanchur village in 
Hanchur GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

4 9 Providing pipeline to Kariganahalli village in Kadalu 
GP , Alur thaluk 0.80 11 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

5 10 Providing and Sinking borewell to Bavikoppalu village 
in Kanathur GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

6 11 Providing and Sinking borewell to Virupapura village 
in Kanathur GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

7 12 Deepening and Flushing of Borewell in Sugganahalli 
village  in Kanathur GP, Alur thaluk 0.25 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

8 13 Providing pipeline to Nagavara village in Karagodu GP 
, Alur thaluk 2.00 14 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

9 14 Providing and Sinking borewell to Valagaravalli village 
in Kundur GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

10 15 Providing and Sinking borewell to Dhatur village in 
Magge GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

11 16 Deepening and Flushing of Borewell in Thippapura 
village  in Magge GP, Alur thaluk 0.30 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

12 17 Providing and Sinking borewell to Mallapura village in 
Mallapura  GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

13 18 Providing and Sinking borewell to J Thimmanahalli 
village in Thaluru GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

14 19 Providing and Sinking borewell to Hadya village in 
Mallapura  GP, Alur thaluk 0.95 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

15 20 Deepening and Flushing of Handpump Borewell in 
Bekkadi village  in Magge GP, Alur thaluk 0.25 7 01.05.2020 31.03.2021 E

1 21 Providing and Construction of Cistern to 
Thogaranahalli village in Kanathur GP , Alur thaluk 0.50 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

2 22 Providing and Sinking borewell to Garighatta village in 
Ganjigere  GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

3 23 Providing and Sinking borewell to Banithimmanahalli 
village in Hunasavalli GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

4 24 Providing and Sinking borewell to Kadadaravalli 
village in madabalu GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

5 25 Providing and Sinking borewell toBalluru village in 
magge GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

6 26 Providing and Sinking borewell to J Thimmanahalli 
village in Thaluru GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

1 27 Providing and Sinking borewell to Byrapura village in 
Byrapura GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

2 28 Providing and Sinking borewell to Channapura village 
in Kundur GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

3 29 Providing and Sinking borewell to Holebelluru village 
in Hunasavalli GP, Alur thaluk 0.90 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

4 30 Providing pipeline to boodanahalli village in Madabalu 
GP , Alur thaluk 1.00 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

5 31 Providing and Sinking borewell to G.Belluru village in 
Madabalu GP, Alur thaluk 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

6 32 Providing and Sinking borewell to Basavanapura 
village in D kanagalu GP, Alur thaluk 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

7 33 Providing pipeline to Thippanahalli village in 
Hanchuru GP , Alur thaluk 1.10 12 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

8 34 Providing pipeline to Chittanahalli village in Hanchuru 
GP , Alur thaluk 0.80 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

9 35 Providing and Sinking borewell to Kaggaravalli village 
in Hanchuru GP, Alur thaluk 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

10 36 Providing pipeline to Harihalli village in Mallapura GP 
, Alur thaluk 1.00 11 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

11 37 Providing and Sinking borewell to Sngapura village in 
Palya GP, Alur thaluk 0.85 7 01.07.2021 31.03.2021 E

TAK FORCE (24.04.2020)

ZP CEO ( ಚ  ಅ ನ)  (STAGE-1) (5.00 LAKHS)

ZP CEO ( ಚ  ಅ ನ)  (STAGE-2) (10.00 LAKHS)
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